RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSMITTAL OF THE DRAFT CITY OF DACULA COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR REVIEW BY THE ATLANTA REGIONAL COMMISSION AND DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DACULA, GEORGIA

WHEREAS, the 1989 Georgia Planning Act requires that all local governments submit a comprehensive plan; and

WHEREAS, the last full update Comprehensive Plan was developed in 2008 and then updated in 2019; and

WHEREAS, since the issues and challenges facing the community continue to change from when the Goals and Objectives were updated in the last 2019 Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dacula has updated the Comprehensive Plan to address housing, transportation, economic development, community facilities, broadband, land use, and civic engagement; and

WHEREAS, this document was prepared according to the Standards and Procedures for Local Comprehensive Planning effective October 1, 2018 and established by the Georgia Planning Act of 1989, and the required public hearing was held on November 2, 2023; and

WHEREAS, The Atlanta Regional Commission and the Georgia Department of Community Affairs must review the draft Comprehensive Plan to ensure consistency with neighboring jurisdictions, consistency with regional plans, and verify compliance with the Georgia Minimum Standards and Procedures for Local Comprehensive Planning;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of the City of Dacula hereby transmit the City of Dacula Comprehensive Plan Update to the Atlanta Regional Commission and the Georgia Department of Community Affairs for official review.

SO ORDAINED by the governing authority of the City of Dacula, this 2nd day of November, 2023.

AYES:	
NAYES:	

ATTEST:	HUGH D. KING, III MAYOR, CITY OF DACULA
BRITTNI NIX CITY ADMINISTRATOR	